
Remembering Queen Elizabeth II 
Our children designed posters to commemorate Queen Elizabeth II, who sadly 
died on 8th September 2022 at the age of 96. Below are the winning entries: 



 



Morayo in 3J was inspired to write a poem to the Queen. 



Macmillan Coffee Morning and 
Cake Sale 

Thank you for your support for our coffee morning 
and cake sale. With your help we were able to raise 
£90.46 in aid of Macmillan Cancer Support. 

Harvest Festival— 
Kings Avenue Generously Donates to 

Local Food Bank 
We would like to say a huge thank you to those of you 
who were moved to generously donate food items to the 
local food bank on the occasion of Harvest Festival. 



Diary Dates 

Autumn Half-Term Break Monday 24th to 28th October 2022 

Year 4 Class Assembly Wednesday 2nd November 2022, 9am 

Whole School Flu 
Immunisation 

Friday 4th November 2022 

Parents Evening 
Nursery—Year 5 

Tuesday 8th & Thursday 10th 
November 2022, 3.30-6pm 

Parents Evening Year 6 Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th 
November 2022, 3.30-6pm 

Year 3 Class Assembly Wednesday 9th November 2022, 9am 

Year 2 Class Assembly Wednesday 16th November 2022, 9am 

Year 1 Class Assembly Wednesday 23rd November 2022, 9am 

KS1 and EYFS End of 
Term Performance  

Wednesday 7th December 2022  
(times to be confirmed)  

KS2 End of Term 
Performance  

Thursday 8th December 2022  
(times to be confirmed)  

Christmas Lunch and 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 9th December 2022 

Catch-up Session for Flu 
Immunisation 

Friday 9th December 2022 

Last Day of Autumn 
Term 

Friday 16th December 2022 (finish at 
1.30pm) 

First Day of Spring Term Wednesday 4th January 2023 

The term dates for 2022/2023 and 2023/2024 are on the school 
website. 

https://www.kingsavenueschool.co.uk/school-life/term-dates/
https://www.kingsavenueschool.co.uk/school-life/term-dates/

